TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM305219

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Ilial, Inc.		09/14/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NetSeer, Inc.	
Street Address:	555 Ellis St., Suite B	
City:	Mountain View	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94043	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3728966	NETSEER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3124253909

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3124258617

Email: chitm@nixonpeabody.com

Correspondent Name: Janet Garetto/Nixon Peabody LLP Address Line 1: 300 S. Riverside Plaza, 16th Floor

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60606

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057059-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Janet M. Garetto
SIGNATURE:	/Janet M. Garetto/
DATE SIGNED:	05/21/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=netseerchange#page1.tif source=netseerchange#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005284 FRAME: 0471

900289853



DAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "ILIAL, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ILIAL, INC." TO "NETSEER, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SEVENTEENTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2007, AT 8:59

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4120765 8100 071020328



Darriet Smith Hindson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 6002419

DATE: 09-17-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 005284 FRAME: 0472

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 08:59 AM 09/17/2007 FILED 08:59 AM 09/17/2007

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

AMENDED AND RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

OF

ILIAL, INC.

ILIAL, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: The original Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 6, 2006 and the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on March 21, 2007, each under the name Ilial, Inc.

SECOND: The amendment of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation in the form set forth in the following resolution has been duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242, and has been consented to in writing by the stockholders of the Corporation, in accordance with Section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware:

RESOLVED, that Article FIRST of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation as presently in effect be, and the same hereby is, amended and restated to read in its entirety as follows:

"FIRST: The name of the Corporation (hereinafter called the "Corporation") is NetSeer, Inc."

THIRD: The Certificate of Amendment of Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation so adopted reads in full as set forth above and is hereby incorporated herein by this reference. All other provisions of the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by its President and Chief Executive Officer this 14th day of September, 2007.

ILIAL, INC.

By /s/ Vwani Roychowdhury

Vwani Roychowdhury

President and Chief Executive Officer

70076714141

RECORDED: 05/21/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005284 FRAME: 0473